590.00 24015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fort Wayne Wizards, LLC		107/31/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fort Wayne Professional Baseball, LLC	
Street Address:	1201 W. Peachtree Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 3900	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30309	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2401573	FORT WAYNE WIZARDS
Registration Number:	2484292	FW
Registration Number:	1870829	FORT WAYNE WIZARDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 981-4547

Email: leonardm@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard, Esquire
Address Line 1: Eighteenth & Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 131216.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003365 FRAME: 0861

900055253

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Leonard	
Signature:	/michael leonard/	
Date:	08/09/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Fort Wayne Wizards_tm assignment#page1.tif source=Fort Wayne Wizards_tm assignment#page2.tif source=Fort Wayne Wizards_tm assignment#page3.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, FORT WAYNE WIZARDS, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Michigan, and having a place of business at 400 Water Street, Suite 250, Rochester, Michigan 48307, and doing business as the FORT WAYNE WIZARDS ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the intellectual property listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, FORT WAYNE PROFESSIONAL BASEBALL, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Indiana, and having a place of business at 1201 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 3900, Atlanta, Georgia 30309 ("Assignee"), has entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 18, 2006 with Assignor (the "Purchase Agreement"), and Assignee wishes to acquire any and all rights Assignor has in and to the Intellectual Property, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Intellectual Property is used and which is symbolized by the Intellectual Property, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present and future infringements or other violations thereof, as set forth and governed by the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, pursuant to this Assignment of Intellectual Property, which shall be governed by the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Intellectual Property is used and which is symbolized by the Intellectual Property, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present and future infringements or other violations thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor,		
IN WITNESS WHEF	tEOF, Assign	or has caused this instrument to be executed this 315
day of July	_, 2006.	
		FORT WAYNE WIZARDS, LLC
		Andrew D. Appleby, Managing Member
STATE OF MICHIGAN)) SS:	Andrew D. Appleby, Managing Member
COUNTY OF OAKLAND)	, i
authorized Member of Fort' Assignment of Intellectual P	Wayne Wizard Troperty, signe	prepared Andrew D. Hopleby, the ls, LLC, the Assignor which executed the foregoing d the same and acknowledged to me that he did so sign Assignor as such Member; that the same is his free was duly authorized thereunto by the said Assignor.
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have	hereunto set my hand and official seal on the date
above written.		11.00
My commission expires:		Notary Public
6-17-13		

LORRAINE ALPERS
Notary Public, Oakland County, Mt
My Commission Expires Apr. 17. 2000

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
FORT WAYNE WIZARDS & Design (Dragon Holding Bat)	75/696,681	2,401,573
FW & Design (Star Over W)	75/699,726	2,484,292
FORT WAYNE WIZARDS	74/377,481	1,870,829

Logo / Trademark	Status	Registration Date
"Magic W" Alternate Logo (see attached copy of logo)	New alternate logo developed in fall of 2005 with the Silverman Group, Inc., an approved vendor of Minor League Baseball	No trademark application has been filed at this time.
Domain Name		
FORTWAYNEWIZARDS.COM	Registered with "Its Your Domain"	August 24, 2004 (3-year renewal)
FTWAYNEWIZARDS.COM	Registered with "Its Your Domain"	August 24, 2004 (3-year renewal)
WIZARDSBASEBALL.COM	Registered with Network Solutions	February 22, 2006 renewal; domain name registered through March 2, 2008

RECORDED: 08/09/2006